The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the twelve months ended June 3, 2006 gives effect to the Transactions, as if
the Transactions had occurred as of May 29, 2005. The summary pro forma financial data for the twelve months ended June 3, 2006 were
derived by adding our financial data for the period from May 29, 2005 to April 12, 2006 to our financial data for the period from April 13, 2006
to June 3, 2006 and by applying pro forma adjustments to those numbers. The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and
certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The summary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data are for informational purposes
only and do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial position actually would be if the Transactions had occurred at any
date, nor do such data purport to project the results of operations for any future period. Unless otherwise stated, the pro forma amounts presented
below represent those of Holdings and its subsidiaries.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 3, 2006

Twelve Months Ended June 3, 2006

Holdings
Actual

Holdings
Adjustments for the

Transactions
Holdings

Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands)

Revenues:
Net Sales $ 3,438,813 $ $ 3,438,813
Other Revenue 31,741 (208)(1) 31,533

3,470,554 (208) 3,470,346

Costs and Expenses:
Cost of Sales (Exclusive of Depreciation and Amortization) 2,183,263 2,183,263
Selling and Administrative Expenses 1,051,922 26,271(2,3,4) 1,078,193
Depreciation 96,901 39,312(5) 136,213
Amortization 10,252 38,015(6) 48,267
Interest Expense 22,702 113,168(7) 135,870
Other (Income) Loss, Net (8,448) 7,053(8) (1,395)

3,356,592 223,819 3,580,411

Income (Loss) from Operations Before Provisions for Income Tax 113,962 (224,027) (110,065)
Provision (Benefit) for Income Tax 46,789 (88,074)(9) (41,285)

Net Income (Loss) $ 67,173 $ (135,953) $ (68,780)

(1) Reflects the impact of purchase accounting on straight-line rent income. The net accumulation of excess rent income is derived from
straight-line rent income less actual rent received. As a result of the Merger and resulting purchase accounting treatment, the net
accumulation of excess rent income, as of April 12, 2006 of approximately $1.018 million was revalued to zero and the Company began
calculating rent income on a straight-line basis over the remaining lease terms. The pro forma adjustment assumes that the Merger
occurred as of the start of Fiscal 2006, thereby reducing rent income by $0.208 million.